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	PRESS RELEASE


CTIA inspections in regions
Inspections in regions are also carried out during the weekends. Officers of the Czech Trade Inspection Authority aimed at fairness of sale of goods and provision of services. 

Ústí n. L. – inspection in a night club 

(Ústí nad Labem, June 15, 2016) On Friday June 3, 2016, CTIA inspectors from Ústí nad Labem carried out an inspection of the music club Cloud in Litoměřice. A submission from a consumer was inspected concerning defects within billing of offered products (drinks) and noncompliant operating conditions (ventilation, smoke-filled environment).
Two employees of the trade licensing office were present to the inspection as well. CTIA inspectors proved failure to inform consumer about the price of offered juice and failure to provide declared amount of drinks in 4 cases (vodka Finlandia). An on-the-spot fine amounting to CZK 5,000 was imposed.
Liberec – joint inspections with employees of the trade licensing office 

(Liberec, June 15, 2016) Last week inspections aiming at provision of services in the area of personal care (hairdressers, nail studios) were carried out in cooperation with employees of the trade licensing office. Inspectors carried out inspections of fairness of sale, pricing of offered services, issue of bill of purchase as well as use of prohibited unfair commercial practices at 5 workplaces. Only in one case a violation of the Act on Consumer Protection was detected when a vendor didn’t indicate the price of an offered service and didn’t issue any bill of purchase despite the consumer asked for it.

An inspection of a mobile outlet of used textile goods was carried out together with the trade licensing office at the exhibition mall in Liberec. The inspection was focussed on fairness of sale and provision of information obligations as determined in the Act on Consumer Protection. Inspectors discovered a breach of the provision of section 13 of the Act on Consumer Protection consisting of the failure to provide the information about the time limit for exercising the right from defective performance and a violation of section 16 par. 1 when the issued bill of purchase didn’t have all requirements. 
Inspectors imposed an on-the-spot fine for the detected infringements. In 1 case the discovered violations of law will be resolved within the competence of the Director of the CTIA inspectorate.
CTIA at International Beer Festival in České Budějovice
(České Budějovice, June 15, 2016) On late Friday evening on June 3, 2016, CTIA inspectors carried out 6 inspections at popular International Beer Festival in České Budějovice. Inspections were carried out at stands with refreshments offering beer and alcoholic drinks. Violations of law and failure to provide declared amount of drink were detected in two cases. On-the-spot fines amounting to CZK 2,000 were imposed for these breaches. 

CTIA inspectors participated in the Budějovice Half Marathon 
(České Budějovice, July 15, 2016) On Saturday June 4, 2016, CTIA inspectors participated in the České Budějovice Half Marathon. However, they were not on the start, but they carried out inspections relating to activities connected with this huge event in the late afternoon and the evening. They inspected 4 workplaces and found violations of law in each of them. They detected a failure to enable the consumer to check the amount purchased drink because a certified measuring instrument was absent, in two cases consumers weren’t informed about prices of offered drinks and in one case the consumer wasn’t informed about the amount of offered drinks. On-the-spot fines amounting to CZK 6,000 were imposed for the detected breaches of law.
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